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Court File No.  CV-20-00638503-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF PURE GLOBAL CANNABIS INC.,
PURESINSE INC., 237A ADVANCE INC., 237B ADVANCE
INC. SPRQ HEALTH GROUP CORP. AND THE GREAT
CANADIAN HEMP COMPANY LTD.

(collectively, the “Applicants” and each an “Applicant”)

SERVICE LIST

PURE GLOBAL CANNABIS INC.
PO Box 2247
Brampton ON L6T 3Y9

Malay Panchal
Tel: 416.302.7591
Email: mel@pureglobal.com

Scott Langille
Tel: 519-831-1491
Email: scott@pureglobal.com

The Applicants

WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP
161 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto, ON M5J 2S1

Caitlin Fell
Tel:416.304.7002
Email: cfell@wfklaw.ca

Sharon Kour
Tel: 416.304.6517
Email: skour@wfklaw.ca

Lawyers for the Applicants, Pure Global
Cannabis Inc., et al.
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ERNST & YOUNG INC.
100 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 0B3, Canada

Alex Morrison
Tel: 416.941.7743
Email: alex.f.morrison@ca.ey.com

David Saldanha
Tel: 416.943.4431
Email: david.saldanha@ca.ey.com

Monitor to the Applicants

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West
1 First Canadian Place
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50
Toronto ON M5X 1B8

Marc Wasserman
Tel: 416.862.4908
Email: mwasserman@osler.com

Mary Paterson
Tel: 416.862.4924
Email: MPaterson@osler.com

Lawyers for the Monitor

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL
LLP
Suite 211, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street W.
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Monique Sassi
Tel: 416.860.6886
Email: msassi@cassels.com

Jane Dietrich
Tel:416.860.5223
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com

Lawyers for 2056706 Ontario Inc. in
respect to 237A Advance Inc.

KEYSER MASON BALL, LLP
Suite 900, 3 Robert Speck Parkway,
Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 2G5

Jennifer Labrecque
Tel: 905.276.0404
Email: jlabrecque@kmblaw.com

Wojtek Jaskiewicz
Email: wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com

Lawyers for Kozo Holdings
Inc. in respect to 237B
Advance Inc.

MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M5J 2T3

Jason A. Chertin
Tel: 416.865.7854
Email: jason.chertin@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for certain Debenture holders

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1200-65 Queen St W
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Fred Tayar
Email: fred@fredtayar.com

Lawyers for the DIP Lender, Hillmount
Capital



CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL
LLP
Suite 211, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street W.
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Monique Sassi
Tel: 416.860.6886
Email: msassi@cassels.com

Jane Dietrich
Tel:416.860.5223
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com

Lawyers for 2056706 Ontario Inc. in
respect to 237A Advance Inc.

KEYSER MASON BALL, LLP
Suite 900, 3 Robert Speck Parkway,
Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 2G5

Jennifer Labrecque
Tel: 905.276.0404
Email: jlabrecque@kmblaw.com

Wojtek Jaskiewicz
Email: wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com

Lawyers for Kozo Holdings
Inc. in respect to 237B
Advance Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Maria Vujnovic
Tel: 647.256.7455
Email: maria.vujnovic@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency
and Health Canada

CHAITONS LLP

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416.218.1129
Email: harvey@chaitons.com

Lawyers to Cancor Debt Agency Inc.


